

C. case no. 1208/2021

Order dated. 19.03.2022

The complainant is present by filing hazira.

He is examined on SA u/s 200 Cr.P.C by way of tendering his affidavit-in-chief.

Perused the complaint, the initial deposition of the complainant and materials available on record.

A prima facie case u/s 138 N.I. Act has been made out by the complainant.

Issue process upon the accused person named upon the complaint and directing him to appear before this court on 10.05.22.

Complainant is at liberty to issue process through both way.

Fix 10.05.2022 for SR and appearance.

*Judicial Magistrate,
Bidhannagar*